060 - Sumter County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

12/18/2023 3:37:26 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2023

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
General Revenue Service
$5,120,813.23 ($838,390.45) $6,173.05
$41,522.49 $2,153,113.74 $0.00
$132,881.45 $323,405.08 $0.00
$0.00 $42,565.03 $0.00
$14,430.12 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,309,647.29 $1,680,693.40 $6,173.05
$165,501.29 $1,269,733.84 $0.00
$323,405.08 $132,881.45 $0.00
$0.00 $18,614.92 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$488,906.37 $1,421,230.21 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,006,962.58 $47,255.17 $0.00
$2,813,778.34 $212,208.02 $6,173.05
$4,820,740.92 $259,463.19 $6,173.05
$5,309,647.29 $1,680,693.40 $6,173.05

Pulled from Raw

Capital
Projects

$2,743,113.41

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$2,743,113.41

$162,488.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$162,488.00

$0.00

$39,880.38
$2,540,745.03
$2,580,625.41
$2,743,113.41

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

FIDUCIARY

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT

GROUPS

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Trust Agency

F/A L/IT Dept

$29,271.00

$700.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$29,971.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$29,971.00
$29,971.00
$29,971.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$36,200,181.95

$14,163,721.05

$50,363,903.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$14,163,721.05
$14,163,721.05

$36,200,181.95

$0.00
$0.00
$36,200,181.95
$50,363,903.00
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2023

060 - Sumter County Schools

Revenues

State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)
Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance - September 30:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

12/18/2023 3:38:29 PM

General

$11,185,076.18
$180.00
$3,948,277.77
$83,111.50
$15,216,645.45

$5,345,229.12
$2,852,351.43
$1,734,058.54
$1,618,368.70
$1,174,198.60
$0.00

$0.00
$299,324.70
$13,023,531.09

$216,595.06
$431,206.78
($214,611.72)

$1,978,502.64
$2,842,238.28
$4,820,740.92

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$5,632,114.50
$220,601.30
$15,225.26
$5,867,941.06

$3,303,772.81
$976,393.33
$140,276.46
$1,570,818.21
$317,168.69
$0.00

$0.00
$89,912.06
$6,398,341.56

$431,206.78
$9,999.56
$421,207.22

($109,193.28)
$368,656.47
$259,463.19

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$1,043,595.94
$0.00
$1,043,595.94

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,037,897.50
$0.00
$1,037,897.50

$1,037,548.30
$1,037,548.30
$0.00

$5,698.44
$474.61
$6,173.05

Pulled from Raw

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$449,419.00
$0.00
$126,350.21
$0.00
$575,769.21

$0.00

$0.00
$17,221.00
$0.00

$0.00
$204,720.46
$387,077.87
$0.00
$609,019.33

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($33,250.12)
$2,613,875.53
$2,580,625.41

$0.00
$0.00
$43,398.58
$0.00
$43,398.58

$30,581.05
$434.71
$0.00
$1,078.37
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$8,881.03
$40,975.16

$0.00
$150.00
($150.00)

$2,273.42
$27,697.58
$29,971.00

Exhibit F-l1I-A

Total

$11,634,495.18

$5,632,294.50
$5,382,223.80
$98,336.76

$22,747,350.24

$8,679,582.98
$3,829,179.47
$1,891,556.00
$3,190,265.28
$1,491,367.29

$204,720.46
$1,424,975.37

$398,117.79

$21,109,764.64

$1,685,350.14
$1,478,904.64
$206,445.50

$1,844,031.10
$5,852,942.47
$7,696,973.57
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

060 - Sumter County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

12/18/2023 3:39:14 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2023

Budget

$11,048,534.72
$1,827.00
$3,475,986.00
$53,937.00
$14,580,284.72

$6,416,249.50
$2,564,146.72
$750,862.50
$2,920,784.00
$794,172.00
$0.00

$0.00
$299,030.00
$13,745,244.72

$300,476.73
$431,206.78
($130,730.05)

$704,309.95
$2,595,000.00
$3,299,309.95

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$11,185,076.18
$180.00
$3,948,277.77
$83,111.50
$15,216,645.45

$5,345,229.12
$2,852,351.43
$1,734,058.54
$1,618,368.70
$1,174,198.60
$0.00

$0.00
$299,324.70
$13,023,531.09

$216,595.06
$431,206.78
($214,611.72)

$1,978,502.64
$2,842,238.28
$4,820,740.92

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$136,541.46
($1,647.00)
$472,291.77
$29,174.50
$636,360.73

$1,071,020.38
($288,204.71)
($983,196.04)
$1,302,415.30
($380,026.60)
$0.00

$0.00
($294.70)
$721,713.63

($83,881.67)
$0.00
($83,881.67)

$1,274,192.69
$247,238.28
$1,521,430.97

Pulled from Raw

SPECIAL REVENUE
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$15,302,163.25 $5,632,114.50
$282,964.00 $220,601.30
$59,000.00 $15,225.26

$15,644,127.25

$6,644,313.86
$1,963,369.65
$993,731.94
$1,628,592.60
$450,096.26
$3,740,000.00
$0.00
$618,338.94
$16,038,443.25

$431,206.78
$0.00
$431,206.78

$36,890.78
$335,329.15
$372,219.93

$5,867,941.06

$3,303,772.81
$976,393.33
$140,276.46
$1,570,818.21
$317,168.69
$0.00

$0.00
$89,912.06
$6,398,341.56

$431,206.78
$9,999.56
$421,207.22

($109,193.28)
$368,656.47
$259,463.19

Exhibit F-llI-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($9,670,048.75)
($62,362.70)
($43,774.74)
($9,776,186.19)

$3,340,541.05
$986,976.32
$853,455.48
$57,774.39
$132,927.57
$3,740,000.00
$0.00
$528,426.88
$9,640,101.69

$0.00
($9,999.56)
($9,999.56)

($146,084.06)
$33,327.32
($112,756.74)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

060 - Sumter County Schools

Description

Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources

Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

12/18/2023 3:39:45 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2023

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,799,540.00 $1,043,595.94
$0.00 $0.00

$1,799,540.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,037,637.50
$0.00
$1,037,637.50

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$761,902.50
$0.00
$761,902.50

$1,043,595.94

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,037,897.50
$0.00
$1,037,897.50

$1,037,548.30
$1,037,548.30
$0.00

$5,698.44
$474.61
$6,173.05

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($755,944.06)
$0.00
($755,944.06)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($260.00)
$0.00
($260.00)

$1,037,548.30
($1,037,548.30)
$0.00

($756,204.06)
$474.61

($755,729.45)

Pulled from Raw

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$448,712.00
$0.00
$71,833.00
$0.00
$520,545.00

$0.00
$0.00
$249,030.27
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$271,514.73
$0.00
$520,545.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$2,596,000.00
$2,596,000.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$449,419.00
$0.00
$126,350.21
$0.00
$575,769.21

$0.00

$0.00
$17,221.00
$0.00

$0.00
$204,720.46
$387,077.87
$0.00
$609,019.33

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($33,250.12)
$2,613,875.53
$2,580,625.41

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$707.00
$0.00
$54,517.21
$0.00
$55,224.21

$0.00

$0.00
$231,809.27
$0.00

$0.00
($204,720.46)
($115,563.14)
$0.00
($88,474.33)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($33,250.12)
$17,875.53
($15,374.59)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

060 - Sumter County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

12/18/2023 3:40:24 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2023

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$59,928.00 $43,398.58
$0.00 $0.00
$59,928.00 $43,398.58
$42,773.00 $30,581.05
$12,594.00 $434.71
$353.00 $0.00
$4,208.00 $1,078.37
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $8,881.03
$59,928.00 $40,975.16
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $150.00
$0.00 ($150.00)
$0.00 $2,273.42
$28,346.00 $27,697.58
$28,346.00 $29,971.00

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($16,529.42)
$0.00
($16,529.42)

$12,191.95
$12,159.29
$353.00
$3,129.63
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($8,881.03)
$18,952.84

$0.00
($150.00)
($150.00)

$2,273.42
($648.42)
$1,625.00

Pulled from Raw

Budget

$11,497,246.72
$15,303,990.25
$5,690,251.00
$112,937.00
$32,604,424.97

$13,103,336.36
$4,540,110.37
$1,993,977.71
$4,553,584.60
$1,244,268.26
$3,740,000.00
$1,309,152.23
$917,368.94
$31,401,798.47

$731,683.51
$431,206.78
$300,476.73

$1,503,103.23
$5,554,675.15
$7,057,778.38

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$11,634,495.18
$5,632,294.50
$5,382,223.80
$98,336.76
$22,747,350.24

$8,679,582.98
$3,829,179.47
$1,891,556.00
$3,190,265.28
$1,491,367.29
$204,720.46
$1,424,975.37
$398,117.79
$21,109,764.64

$1,685,350.14
$1,478,904.64
$206,445.50

$1,844,031.10
$5,852,942.47
$7,696,973.57

Exhibit F-llI-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$137,248.46
($9,671,695.75)
($308,027.20)
($14,600.24)
($9,857,074.73)

$4,423,753.38
$710,930.90
$102,421.71
$1,363,319.32
($247,099.03)
$3,535,279.54
($115,823.14)
$519,251.15
$10,292,033.83

$953,666.63
($1,047,697.86)
($94,031.23)

$340,927.87
$298,267.32
$639,195.19
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