STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2023

060 - Sumter County Schools	GOVERNMENTAL				PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:						5	
Assets:							
Cash	\$5,120,813.23	(\$838,390.45)	\$6,173.05	\$2,743,113.41	\$0.00	\$29,271.00	\$0.00
Investments				1000 00 00 10 00 1000 10 00	,	,,·	φ0.00
Receivables	\$41,522.49	\$2,153,113.74	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables	\$132,881.45	\$323,405.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Inventories	\$0.00	\$42,565.03	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets	\$14,430.12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$36,200,181.95
Construction In Progress					,	*****	400,200,101100
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,163,721.05
Other Debits						,	***************************************
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$5,309,647.29	\$1,680,693.40	\$6,173.05	\$2,743,113.41	\$0.00	\$29,971.00	\$50,363,903.00
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$165,501.29	\$1,269,733.84	\$0.00	\$162,488.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable	\$323,405.08	\$132,881.45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Liabilities	\$0.00	\$18,614.92	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,163,721.05
Total Liabilities:	\$488,906.37	\$1,421,230.21	\$0.00	\$162,488.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,163,721.05
Fund Equity:				2		, , , , ,	, , , . <u> </u>
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$36,200,181.95
Contributed Capital	•		,	40.00	Ψ0.00	ψ0.00	ψ50,200,101.95
Reserved Fund Balance	\$2,006,962.58	\$47,255.17	\$0.00	\$39,880.38	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$2,813,778.34	\$212,208.02	\$6,173.05	\$2,540,745.03	\$0.00	\$29,971.00	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$4,820,740.92	\$259,463.19	\$6,173.05	\$2,580,625.41	\$0.00	\$29,971.00	\$36,200,181.95
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$5,309,647.29	\$1,680,693.40	\$6,173.05	\$2,743,113.41	\$0.00	\$29,971.00	\$50,363,903.00
	4-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	45,	+=,1 +0,1 10.41	ψ0.00	Ψ23,311.00	φ30,303, 3 03.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2023

060 - Sumter County Schools		GOVERNMENTAL	FIDUCIARY				
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total	
Revenues							
State Sources	\$11,185,076.18	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$449,419.00	\$0.00	\$11,634,495.18	
Federal Sources	\$180.00	\$5,632,114.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,632,294.50	
Local Sources	\$3,948,277.77	\$220,601.30	\$1,043,595.94	\$126,350.21	\$43,398.58	\$5,382,223.80	
Other Sources	\$83,111.50	\$15,225.26	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$98,336.76	
Total Revenues:	\$15,216,645.45	\$5,867,941.06	\$1,043,595.94	\$575,769.21	\$43,398.58	\$22,747,350.24	
Expenditures							
Instructional Services	\$5,345,229.12	\$3,303,772.81	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30,581.05	\$8,679,582.98	
Instructional Support Services	\$2,852,351.43	\$976,393.33	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$434.71	\$3,829,179.47	
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,734,058.54	\$140,276.46	\$0.00	\$17,221.00	\$0.00	\$1,891,556.00	
Auxiliary Services	\$1,618,368.70	\$1,570,818.21	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,078.37	\$3,190,265.28	
General Administrative Services	\$1,174,198.60	\$317,168.69	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,491,367.29	
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$204,720.46	\$0.00	\$204,720.46	
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,037,897.50	\$387,077.87	\$0.00	\$1,424,975.37	
Other Expenditures	\$299,324.70	\$89,912.06	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,881.03	\$398,117.79	
Total Expenditures:	\$13,023,531.09	\$6,398,341.56	\$1,037,897.50	\$609,019.33	\$40,975.16	\$21,109,764.64	
Other Fund Sources (Uses)							
Other Fund Sources:	\$216,595.06	\$431,206.78	\$1,037,548.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,685,350.14	
Other Fund Uses:	\$431,206.78	\$9,999.56	\$1,037,548.30	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$1,478,904.64	
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$214,611.72)	\$421,207.22	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$150.00)	\$206,445.50	
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$1,978,502.64	(\$109,193.28)	¢E 600 44	(622.056.40)	40.000 :-	A. A	
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	Annual Control Name Control Control		\$5,698.44	(\$33,250.12)	\$2,273.42	\$1,844,031.10	
Ending Fund Balance - September 30:	\$2,842,238.28 \$4,820,740.92	\$368,656.47 \$350,463.40	\$474.61 \$6.473.05	\$2,613,875.53	\$27,697.58	\$5,852,942.47	
Ending I and balance - September 30:	ψ4,020,140.92	\$259,463.19	\$6,173.05	\$2,580,625.41	\$29,971.00	\$7,696,973.57	

Exhibit F-III-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2023

060 - Sumter County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues				-		, as a second at a
State Sources	\$11,048,534.72	\$11,185,076.18	\$136,541.46	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$1,827.00	\$180.00	(\$1,647.00)	\$15,302,163.25	\$5,632,114.50	(\$9,670,048.75)
Local Sources	\$3,475,986.00	\$3,948,277.77	\$472,291.77	\$282,964.00	\$220,601.30	(\$62,362.70)
Other Sources	\$53,937.00	\$83,111.50	\$29,174.50	\$59,000.00	\$15,225.26	(\$43,774.74)
Total Revenues:	\$14,580,284.72	\$15,216,645.45	\$636,360.73	\$15,644,127.25	\$5,867,941,06	(\$9,776,186.19)
Expenditures						(+-,,,
Instructional Services	\$6,416,249.50	\$5,345,229.12	\$1,071,020.38	\$6,644,313.86	\$3,303,772.81	\$3,340,541.05
Instructional Support Services	\$2,564,146.72	\$2,852,351.43	(\$288,204.71)	\$1,963,369.65	\$976,393.33	\$986,976.32
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$750,862.50	\$1,734,058.54	(\$983,196.04)	\$993,731,94	\$140,276.46	\$853,455,48
Auxiliary Services	\$2,920,784.00	\$1,618,368.70	\$1,302,415.30	\$1,628,592.60	\$1,570,818.21	\$57,774.39
General Administrative Services	\$794,172.00	\$1,174,198.60	(\$380,026.60)	\$450,096.26	\$317,168.69	\$132,927.57
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,740,000.00	\$0.00	\$3,740,000.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$299,030.00	\$299,324.70	(\$294.70)	\$618,338.94	\$89,912.06	\$528,426.88
Total Expenditures:	\$13,745,244.72	\$13,023,531.09	\$721,713.63	\$16,038,443.25	\$6,398,341.56	\$9,640,101.69
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Other Financing Sources:	\$300,476.73	\$216,595.06	(\$83,881.67)	\$431,206,78	\$431,206.78	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$431,206.78	\$431,206.78	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,999,56	(\$9,999.56)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$130,730.05)	(\$214,611.72)	(\$83,881.67)	\$431,206.78	\$421,207.22	(\$9,999.56)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$704,309.95	\$1,978,502.64	\$1,274,192.69	\$36,890.78	(\$109,193.28)	(\$146,084.06)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$2,595,000.00	\$2,842,238.28	\$247,238.28	\$335,329.15	\$368,656.47	\$33,327.32
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$3,299,309.95	\$4,820,740.92	\$1,521,430.97	\$372,219.93	\$259,463.19	(\$112,756.74)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2023

060 - Sumtor County Schools

060 - Sumter County Schools	DEBT	SERVICE	VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues				-		(======)
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$448,712.00	\$449,419.00	\$707.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$1,799,540.00	\$1,043,595.94	(\$755,944.06)	\$71,833.00	\$126,350.21	\$54,517.21
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$1,799,540.00	\$1,043,595.94	(\$755,944.06)	\$520,545.00	\$575,769.21	\$55,224.21
Expenditures						,,
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$249,030.27	\$17,221.00	\$231,809.27
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$204,720.46	(\$204,720.46)
Debt Service	\$1,037,637.50	\$1,037,897.50	(\$260.00)	\$271,514.73	\$387,077.87	(\$115,563.14)
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$1,037,637.50	\$1,037,897.50	(\$260.00)	\$520,545.00	\$609,019.33	(\$88,474.33)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						,
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$1,037,548.30	\$1,037,548.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$1,037,548.30	(\$1,037,548.30)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$761,902.50	\$5,698.44	(\$756,204.06)	\$0.00	(\$33,250.12)	(\$33,250.12)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$474.61	\$474.61	\$2,596,000.00	\$2,613,875.53	\$17,875.53
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$761,902.50	\$6,173.05	(\$755,729.45)	\$2,596,000.00	\$2,580,625.41	(\$15,374.59)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Exhibit F-III-C

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2023

060 - Sumter County Schools	EXPENDA	BLE TRUST	VARIANCE Favorable	OTAL GOVERNMENT A AND EXPENDABLE	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						,
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,497,246.72	\$11,634,495.18	\$137,248.46
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,303,990.25	\$5,632,294.50	(\$9,671,695.75)
Local Sources	\$59,928.00	\$43,398.58	(\$16,529.42)	\$5,690,251.00	\$5,382,223.80	(\$308,027.20)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$112,937.00	\$98,336.76	(\$14,600.24)
Total Revenues:	\$59,928.00	\$43,398.58	(\$16,529.42)	\$32,604,424.97	\$22,747,350.24	(\$9,857,074.73)
Expenditures						(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Instructional Services	\$42,773.00	\$30,581.05	\$12,191.95	\$13,103,336.36	\$8,679,582.98	\$4,423,753.38
Instructional Support Services	\$12,594.00	\$434.71	\$12,159.29	\$4,540,110.37	\$3,829,179.47	\$710,930.90
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$353.00	\$0.00	\$353.00	\$1,993,977.71	\$1,891,556.00	\$102,421.71
Auxiliary Services	\$4,208.00	\$1,078.37	\$3,129.63	\$4,553,584.60	\$3,190,265.28	\$1,363,319.32
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,244,268.26	\$1,491,367.29	(\$247,099.03)
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,740,000.00	\$204,720.46	\$3,535,279.54
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,309,152.23	\$1,424,975.37	(\$115,823.14)
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$8,881.03	(\$8,881.03)	\$917,368.94	\$398,117.79	\$519,251.15
Total Expenditures:	\$59,928.00	\$40,975.16	\$18,952.84	\$31,401,798.47	\$21,109,764.64	\$10,292,033.83
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$731,683.51	\$1,685,350.14	\$953,666.63
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$150.00	(\$150.00)	\$431,206.78	\$1,478,904.64	(\$1,047,697.86)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$150.00)	(\$150.00)	\$300,476,73	\$206,445.50	(\$94,031.23)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over			•		1-2-7	(40 1,00 1120)
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$2,273.42	\$2,273.42	\$1,503,103.23	\$1,844,031.10	\$340,927.87
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$28,346.00	\$27,697.58	(\$648.42)	\$5,554,675.15	\$5,852,942.47	\$298,267.32
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$28,346.00	\$29,971.00	\$1,625.00	\$7,057,778.38	\$7,696,973.57	\$639,195.19

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

060 - Sumtor County Schools